
Randolph (5-3-2, 2-2-1) -vs- Bridgewater (VA) (7-2-2, 3-1-0)
10/05/2022 at Bridgewater (Jopson Field Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 03:17 (YELLOW), #7 Trevon Phillips (BCE)   11:35 (YELLOW), #9 Eric Ramirez (BCE)   24:40 (YELLOW), #10 Josh
Gilliam (BCE)   43:29 (YELLOW), #29 Abibi Osman (RCW)   78:50 (YELLOW), #11 Rhajee Scarlett (RCW)   87:39 (YELLOW), #30 Marvin
Perez (BCE)   88:26 (YELLOW), #27 Zach Jarvis (BCE)   

Date: 10/05/2022
Attendance: 419
Stadium: Jopson Field Athletic Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 0 1 1
Bridgewater (VA) 1 1 2

Randolph 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Aylor, Zach 0 0 0 0
MID 3 Sayles, Cooper 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Nipper, Zach 0 0 0 0
FWD 5 Carney, Noah 2 1 0 0
DEF 6 Ndambo, Hordy 2 1 0 0
DEF 8 Gries, Ben 1 1 0 0
FWD 9 Kuhl, Brian 3 2 0 0
DEF 14 Brown, Tory 2 1 0 0
FWD 16 Poythress, Ashton 3 2 1 0
MID 18 Peach, Patrick 0 0 0 0
MID 21 Carney, Isaac 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 7 Leverette, Gavin 0 0 0 0
DEF 11 Scarlett, Rhajee 1 1 0 0
DEF 12 Lambert, Colby 1 0 0 1
FWD 19 Meyer, Ethan 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Morrison, Nat 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Sepulveda, Thomas 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Betts, Brandon 1 1 0 0
MID 27 Fox, Otto 1 0 0 0
FWD 29 Osman, Abibi 0 0 0 0
FWD 32 Jones, Taylor 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Aylor, Zach 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Bridgewater (VA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Schwinefuss, Charles 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Scott, Justin 0 0 0 0
FWD 4 Quintanilla, David 0 0 0 0
DEF 7 Phillips, Trevon 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Vik, Thomas 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Ramirez, Eric 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Gilliam, Josh 0 0 0 1
FWD 11 Martinez, Alex 2 1 0 0
MID 12 Yeboah, James 0 0 0 1
FWD 14 Shelor, Matthew 4 4 2 0
FWD 21 Lowery, Pearce 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
MID 16 Wise, Brady 0 0 0 0
FWD 22 Savage, Lestath 0 0 0 0
FWD 23 Garcia, Tony 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Meier, John 0 0 0 0
MID 27 Jarvis, Zach 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Dunbar, Cole 0 0 0 0
MID 30 Perez, Marvin 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 5 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Schwinefuss, Charles 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 8 9 17
Bridgewater (VA) 2 4 6

Saves By Period
Randolph 1 2 3
Bridgewater (VA) 5 4 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 2 5 7
Bridgewater (VA) 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Randolph 7 6 13
Bridgewater (VA) 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

02:37 BCE Matthew Shelor Josh Gilliam , James Yeboah
GOAL by BCE Shelor, Matthew Assist by
Gilliam, Josh and Yeboah, James.

48:30 RCW Ashton Poythress Colby Lambert
GOAL by RCW Poythress, Ashton Assist by
Lambert, Colby.

55:06 BCE Matthew Shelor Pearce Lowery
GOAL by BCE Shelor, Matthew Assist by
Lowery, Pearce.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BCE Schwinefuss, Charles at goalie for Bridgewater (VA)
00:00 RCW Aylor, Zach at goalie for Randolph
00:52 BCE Foul on Ramirez, Eric.
02:05 RCW Foul on Gries, Ben.
02:37 BCE GOAL by BCE Shelor, Matthew Assist by Gilliam, Josh and Yeboah, James.

Randolph 0, Bridgewater (VA) 1
03:17 BCE Yellow card on BCE Phillips, Trevon.
05:26 BCE Foul on Ramirez, Eric.
06:57 RCW Foul on Gries, Ben.
11:22 RCW Shot by RCW Carney, Noah, bottom left, Team save.
11:35 BCE Yellow card on BCE Ramirez, Eric.
13:01 RCW Shot by RCW Kuhl, Brian, bottom center, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
14:00 RCW Shot by RCW Ndambo, Hordy.
14:09 RCW Corner kick [14:09].
14:51 RCW Shot by RCW Poythress, Ashton, bottom right, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
15:20 RCW Shot by RCW Kuhl, Brian, out top left.
19:14 BCE Foul on Scott, Justin.
20:32 BCE Corner kick [20:32].
20:55 BCE Shot by BCE Shelor, Matthew, top left, saved by Aylor, Zach.
21:16 RCW Foul on Carney, Isaac.
22:56 BCE BCE substitution: Meier, John for Phillips, Trevon.
22:56 BCE BCE substitution: Dunbar, Cole for Vik, Thomas.
22:56 BCE BCE substitution: Savage, Lestath for Martinez, Alex.
22:56 RCW RCW substitution: Jones, Taylor for Nipper, Zach.
22:56 RCW RCW substitution: Scarlett, Rhajee for Gries, Ben.
22:56 RCW RCW substitution: Lambert, Colby for Poythress, Ashton.
23:05 RCW Foul on Kuhl, Brian.
24:40 BCE Yellow card on BCE Gilliam, Josh.
24:42 RCW Shot by RCW Scarlett, Rhajee, bottom right, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
25:02 RCW Corner kick [25:02].
25:10 RCW RCW substitution: Meyer, Ethan for Kuhl, Brian.
27:28 RCW RCW substitution: Betts, Brandon for Sayles, Cooper.
29:16 RCW Foul on Lambert, Colby.
30:54 BCE BCE substitution: Garcia, Tony for Savage, Lestath.
30:54 BCE BCE substitution: Wise, Brady for Shelor, Matthew.
32:41 BCE Foul on Dunbar, Cole.
33:48 RCW Shot by RCW Betts, Brandon, bottom center, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
36:51 BCE Foul on Meier, John.
37:53 RCW Offside against Randolph.
39:47 BCE BCE substitution: Perez, Marvin for Ramirez, Eric.
40:06 RCW RCW substitution: Morrison, Nat for Jones, Taylor.
40:06 RCW RCW substitution: Osman, Abibi for Meyer, Ethan.
40:06 RCW RCW substitution: Leverette, Gavin for Carney, Noah.
40:41 RCW RCW substitution: Fox, Otto for Betts, Brandon.
41:32 RCW Shot by RCW Fox, Otto, out right.
42:17 RCW Foul on Fox, Otto.
43:29 RCW Yellow card on RCW Osman, Abibi.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 RCW
FOR RCW: , #0 Aylor, Zach, #3 Sayles, Cooper, #4 Nipper, Zach, #6 Ndambo, Hordy, #5 Carney, Noah, #8 Gries,
Ben, #14 Brown, Tory, #9 Kuhl, Brian, #18 Peach, Patrick, #21 Carney, Isaac, #16 Poythress, Ashton.

45:00 BCE
FOR BCE: , #0 Schwinefuss, Charles, #2 Scott, Justin, #4 Quintanilla, David, #7 Phillips, Trevon, #8 Vik, Thomas, #9
Ramirez, Eric, #10 Gilliam, Josh, #11 Martinez, Alex, #12 Yeboah, James, #14 Shelor, Matthew, #21 Lowery, Pearce.

45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Phillips, Trevon for Meier, John.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Vik, Thomas for Dunbar, Cole.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Ramirez, Eric for Perez, Marvin.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Martinez, Alex for Garcia, Tony.
45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Shelor, Matthew for Wise, Brady.
45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Sayles, Cooper for Fox, Otto.



45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Nipper, Zach for Morrison, Nat.
45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Carney, Noah for Scarlett, Rhajee.
45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Gries, Ben for Osman, Abibi.
45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Kuhl, Brian for Lambert, Colby.
45:00 RCW RCW substitution: Poythress, Ashton for Leverette, Gavin.
45:56 RCW Shot by RCW Brown, Tory, bottom right, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
47:17 BCE Shot by BCE Shelor, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Aylor, Zach.
48:30 RCW RCW substitution: Lambert, Colby for Nipper, Zach.
48:30 RCW GOAL by RCW Poythress, Ashton Assist by Lambert, Colby.

Randolph 1, Bridgewater (VA) 1
49:13 RCW Foul on Kuhl, Brian.
50:54 BCE Shot by BCE Martinez, Alex, bottom center, saved by Aylor, Zach.
52:04 RCW Corner kick [52:04].
52:23 RCW RCW substitution: Morrison, Nat for Carney, Noah.
52:39 RCW Shot by RCW Brown, Tory, out top.
54:20 RCW Shot by RCW Ndambo, Hordy, bottom center, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
55:06 BCE GOAL by BCE Shelor, Matthew Assist by Lowery, Pearce.

Randolph 1, Bridgewater (VA) 2
55:34 BCE BCE substitution: Meier, John for Vik, Thomas.
55:34 RCW RCW substitution: Scarlett, Rhajee for Lambert, Colby.
56:25 RCW Corner kick [56:25].
57:07 RCW Shot by RCW Gries, Ben, bottom left, Team save.
57:37 RCW Shot by RCW Kuhl, Brian, top, saved by Schwinefuss, Charles.
57:50 RCW Corner kick [57:50].
57:54 BCE Foul on Martinez, Alex.
58:37 RCW Shot by RCW Poythress, Ashton, out right.
60:59 RCW RCW substitution: Jones, Taylor for Sayles, Cooper.
60:59 RCW RCW substitution: Meyer, Ethan for Kuhl, Brian.
60:59 RCW RCW substitution: Betts, Brandon for Poythress, Ashton.
61:15 RCW Foul on Brown, Tory.
62:49 RCW RCW substitution: Lambert, Colby for Gries, Ben.
63:28 RCW Foul on Lambert, Colby.
64:38 RCW RCW substitution: Carney, Noah for Meyer, Ethan.
66:21 BCE BCE substitution: Jarvis, Zach for Gilliam, Josh.
68:49 BCE Shot by BCE Martinez, Alex, out left.
69:27 BCE BCE substitution: Dunbar, Cole for Martinez, Alex.
69:27 BCE BCE substitution: Wise, Brady for Shelor, Matthew.
69:50 BCE Foul on Phillips, Trevon.
70:39 RCW Foul on Ndambo, Hordy.
70:55 BCE BCE substitution: Savage, Lestath for Dunbar, Cole.
71:40 RCW Foul on Ndambo, Hordy.
73:27 RCW RCW substitution: Kuhl, Brian for Brown, Tory.
73:27 RCW RCW substitution: Sayles, Cooper for Peach, Patrick.
73:27 RCW RCW substitution: Sepulveda, Thomas for Betts, Brandon.
73:42 RCW Corner kick [73:42].
75:24 BCE BCE substitution: Perez, Marvin for Ramirez, Eric.
78:07 BCE Foul on Perez, Marvin.
78:50 RCW Yellow card on RCW Scarlett, Rhajee.
80:24 RCW Corner kick [80:24].
80:55 RCW Shot by RCW Carney, Noah, out top.
81:18 RCW RCW substitution: Nipper, Zach for Scarlett, Rhajee.
83:08 BCE BCE substitution: Shelor, Matthew for Savage, Lestath.
83:08 RCW RCW substitution: Peach, Patrick for Morrison, Nat.
85:45 BCE Foul on Shelor, Matthew.
86:39 RCW RCW substitution: Gries, Ben for Nipper, Zach.
87:39 BCE Yellow card on BCE Perez, Marvin.
88:26 BCE Yellow card on BCE Jarvis, Zach.
88:28 RCW Shot by RCW Lambert, Colby, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


